than the following:

(A) Ninety days for loans whose principal balance upon origination is less than five hundred dollars ($500).

(B) One hundred twenty days for loans whose principal balance upon origination is at least five hundred dollars ($500), but
is less than one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500).

(C)  One hundred eighty days for loans whose principal balance upon origination is at least one thousand five hundred
dollars ($1,500).

(b)  As an alternative to the charges authorized by Section 22303 or 22304, a licensee approved by the commissioner to
participate in the program may contract for and receive charges for a loan made pursuant to this section at an annual simple
interest rate not to exceed the following:

[...]

(2) The lesser of 35 percent or the sum of 28.75 percent plus the United States prime lending rate, as of the date of loan
origination, on that portion of the unpaid principal balance of the loan in excess of one thousand dollars ($1,000), but less than
two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500). The interest rate calculated as of the date of loan origination shall be fixed for the
life of the loan.

(c)  (1)  As to any loan made under this section, a licensee approved by the commissioner to participate in the program may
contract for and receive an administrative fee, which shall be fully earned immediately upon making the loan, in an amount not to

[...]

agreement to arbitrate a claim or dispute, after a claim or dispute has arisen. Nothing in this subdivision shall affect the
enforceability or validity of any other provision of the contract.

(j) This section shall not apply to any loan of a bona fide principal amount of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) or more
as determined in accordance with Section 22251. For purposes of this subdivision, “bona fide principal amount” shall be
determined in accordance with Section 22251.
SEC. 2. Section 22380 of the Financial Code is amended to read:

22380. (a) On or before July 1, 2015, and annually on or before July 1, 2017, to July 1, 2021, inclusive, the commissioner shall

[...]

(B) To the extent data are readily available to the commissioner, the commissioner shall include in each report comparable
delinquency data for unsecured loans made by persons licensed under Chapter 2 (commencing with Section 22365) of
Division 9 in principal amounts between two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) and four thousand nine hundred ninety-
nine dollars ($4,999), and in principal amounts between five thousand dollars ($5,000) and nine thousand nine hundred
ninety-nine dollars ($9,999), and for unsecured extensions of credit made by state-chartered banks and credit unions under
the commissioner’s jurisdiction, in principal amounts between two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) and four thousand
nine hundred ninety-nine dollars ($4,999), and in principal amounts between five thousand dollars ($5,000) and nine
thousand nine hundred ninety-nine dollars ($9,999).

(14) The number and types of violations of this article by finders, which were documented by the commissioner.

(15) The number and types of violations of this article by licensees, which were documented by the commissioner.

(16) The number of times that the commissioner disqualified a finder from performing services, barred a finder from performing